. FRANE & WISCELLANEOUS COVER CONPONENTS

L = 2 S I




REF.NO HOTE PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

S R R S A e S e S S e e e e o S M S S S B S SR S S e e o o - e e M A M A e A e e

36 #03  226-50857
37 #03  226-60609
38 #03  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., A
39 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM.

_4ﬂ__u________EEﬁ_ﬂzﬁﬂl_______ﬂEﬂ_ﬁﬂﬂEH STUD

BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH., A
THROAT PLATE 1/4

ARFZAT YL (LR ANz
AREUNI42(1/4™)

fHFU A2 (357 AYz

AATYAR (2T 03 (A FRUY%)
AT b UFa

#05  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASH., E
42 #OG  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE
43 #OG  226-03708 FELT
44 226-033807 LABEL
45 #01  107-41759

1 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 T
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 42 1
3 101-01004 GASKET TRTAZA 93y 1
4 55-6111140-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 573" 11/64-40 L=11 1
7 D2112-555-B00 _ CORD HOLDER. LARGE -} pAddhT f 2
B 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 TATFIT 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. P=21-+" H3 1
8 55-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
] WT-0530002-K5  TOOTHED WASHER MEEN" % A5, 3 1
10 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-pT-3"h71 $¥97° ]
11 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAL 1
12 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty 1
13 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG At 2
14 55-6151780-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 k%37 15/64-28 L=17 2
15 226-02007 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD _ FUE“via™-(3h*7) 1
16 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bl 1
17 #04  135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥1922IVET A 1
18 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. AVAR ChEn™Y) i3 1
19 58-4121015-3P  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=10 PATFY 3/16-28 L=10 4
20 TA-125040G-R0  RUBRER PLUG FAxy D=12.5 |.=4 2z
21 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET YAy 2
22 55-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FAz" 3/16-28 L=7 2
23 226-03005 THREAD GUIDE AFPUT4 (1) 1
24 55-2090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AYIRYT B/64-40 L=T 1
25 226-03104 THEEAD GUIDE {F7u34 (4] 1
55-2090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 wAFEYT 8/40 L=7.5 1

27 B1131-057-000 FREAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER AFFUr4 3% 1
28 35-5080610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3AFIT 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN MR pAET Y 1
30 226-80003 PLATE FATTTPFAR (RN 9%) 1
3l S5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ayayaT ek 11/64-40 L=4 2
32 226-02106 AUXILTARY COVER oY L 1
33 S5-2090710-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 IAFFRIT 0/64-40 L=T 2
34 S5-6090830-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 k533" 9/64-40 L=6 1
35 S5-2110920-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 433" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

|

1

GEOUND WIRE ASM.

Nove ( iE&C )#01...FOR LH-3162-4
#02...FOR LH-3162-7
#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
(SEE P.29)
#04. . FOR -WB, -¥0O, -0B
#O5. . .OPTIONAL PART
#06G...FOR THE DESTINATION

ARFYH4E (73) M) F4RT
TIRE AFPuTA4

JILE

yi B B i A Tl

e M et T

LH-3162-4 M
LH-3162-7T H
AL W H - 7 B
(290 M— o =
-WB, =§0, -0
A7 s v
1 iy it FH



MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

gl - G I

2.

ﬂl.llllulllll.llll.rl

)

»



REF.NO MNOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTION E 0y 2 A Oty
1 226-05158 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUETY 141370 (43) 1
2 226-05109 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIM Fyk" 1#IJ k (1)
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK - Yy (0.31)
4 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 2y (0.04)
5 226-92909  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FVET Y (bt ) {F YR 1
i 226-05208 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETYAIA RV H 1
7 CQ-2520000-00  0OIL WICK 1YY 0.03
8 $5-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
4 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD APET IR (FEATYY%) 1

10 226-R0G56 HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, MR a5V RE" Y (han 19%) 13 1
11 CO-5050000-00 OIL WICK 1YY (0.1)
12 SS-2680540-SP SCREV 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARY® 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
13 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT BITTH QLA PYHT 1
14 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7°0%YE YuhT 3
15 SS-6661110-8P  SCEEY 1/4-40 L=11 E333* 1/4-40 L=11 4
16 #02  226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. A3 AT (M3) kY 1
17 #02  226-51558 HAND WHEEL AATIHT AT (P97 ) AREY (1)
18 226-51509 HAND WHEEL NATEH AT (4F%1)) (1)
19 #02  M4002-110-000 GEMERATOR ROTOR MYFTURD-%— (1)

-110- . HTEYE RUYMEETL A B3 (1)
21 #02  M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. TITFE MIYERTL B B3 (1)
22 $5-8151550-5F SCREW 15/84-28 L=15 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
23 #02 S5-6111210-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 k533" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
24 #02  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3 H" % 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
25 #02  110-32265 GEMERATOR STARTER ASM. MT YR AT-% 43 1
26 #02  106-04809 SCREW NIFOUE 28— Ry 2
27 226-04706 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CEMTER NG AR 1
28 226-04805 FELT A AR LTI 1
29 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YT HATARY (H3) 1
20 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR A b AT (1}
31 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 AT -AATFOLUHT D=20XAT (1)
32 RO-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
33 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 1=4.5 (2)
34 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT P4 1
35 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 [=16 _BARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
36 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IMEIFFYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
37 SS-8680810-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=8.0 FARYT 9/32-28 =8 1
38 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT 99y h 1
39 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL ALA7° Mo b 1
40 226-04300 TIMIHG BELT 2LIVTATAE 1
41 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL J27° 0k (2414, 72) 1
42 $5-7120760-5FP  SCRE¥W 3/16-28 L= 7.0 hEFFY" 3/16-28 L=7 2
43 #01  226-22401 SYNCHRO FRANGE L1 N 1

Nove ( iEfd )#01...FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-4 F
- #02...FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

G5 1




REF.HD “HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 A Oty
1 226-81100 HECDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE P s P N TR Y 2
b $5-6060510-TF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 335" 3/32-56 L=4.5 4
3 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK iy 0.1
4 35-4090415-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 At Q/64-40 1=4 1
5 226-81209 FELT COVER ki FakbitI 1
G 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AWTT A Gh FISEYTILE &
7 226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER LU A = B i
) 226-81704 STOPPER SCREW MR g AR A7 Pl
g B1422-512-000  FELT MEET= 3=} =474 1k} 1
10 Z26-81050 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. M ah R aEt 4 (AR Y9E) ¥ 1
11 220-81001 HEEDLE BAR FRAME MIFT AN 927 4 (AR 09%) (1)
12 226-08602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT U b 0 Sl el (1)
13 PT-0502700-50  TAPERED PIR F-NE -y (1)
14 #01 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK TR0 1

= _PLATE ZATUAP AN Y | Bl
16 SE-4090815=-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=8 AT 9/64-40 L=8 2
17 226-85003 FELT GUIDE LUF e P bl S 1
18 WP=-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFRTHTF 4. 5XKEN0.5 1
19 so-T110710-8F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEIT 11/764-40 L=T 1
20 226 -86R000 NEEDLE BAR 011 SEAL ML 923" a7 hE A 1
21 22B-85804 HEEDLE BAR 0OIL SEAL PLATE MIET AR A"y 1
22 55-60BOS10-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E7%%T 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
23 226-26158 OIL SEAL FELT ASM., B METS 2T 9TI0RB (%3) 1
24 226-81407 HMEEDLE BAR STOPPER LUF 3 53 - 2
25 220=-815006 SPRIRG LUE el 0 e W s
26 226-31308 STOPPER SPRING COVER UE Sl § SRS - 5 A 1
27 S5-4080610-5FP SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 a2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
28 201 BE1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 F-pT =T hduk T % T=1.5 1
29 226-07303 BUSHING LU L S e 4 1
30 226-07402  BUSHING UF ] e P L vk 51 1
31 226-0T006 REAR ARM MET 37 T 1
a2 Su-6152440-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 E5#¥" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
33 SD-0870801-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 8.72 H= 8.0 2 wed™ D=8.73 H=8 2
34 NS-6150430-5F  HUT 15/64-28 oedyrar 15/64-28 2
35 226~ ap LUE Sk [ ] 10T 1
36 226-07204 DRIVING ARM MRS T30k b nFT 1
37 sa-6121610-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3E3™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
38 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UMIT, LEFT AR (ER™Y) b2 1
39 226-85150 NEEDLE BAE ASM., LEFT AR (ERTY) Foa™e (1)
40 22B-85101 NEEDLE BAR. LEFT MIE=d (%)) (1}
41 226-85200 SEESAV PLATE Y=t (1)
42 £26-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIM M"Y (1)
43 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N gk (1)
44 B1425=-528-000 SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 AT AR AT (1)
43 B1402-528-FAL-A HEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 AR Bt 174 b3 (13
46 B1425-526-000  SCREV 1/3-44 L=6 LN 4 5 £ 5 (1)
47 226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT ML (3%" ) ha 1
48 £26-85358 NEEDLE BAE ASM., RIGHT ME" S (3% ) rya™y {1}
49 226-85300 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT MET S (257 (1)
14 22G-85200 SEESAE PLATE 1k e - S N
M 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PINH L A Y (1)
52 B1416-528-000 COLLAE Pl (1)
53 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 MIF®AF AR (1
hd B1402-528-FAR-A HEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 1/4 ATE"A 23" 1/4 %3 (13
23 B1425-526-000  SCREV 1/8-44 [=B AR AR ARy (13
L6 HOP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ml DPXS #14 2
5T 226-83056 NEEDLE BAE CONHECTION ASH. MR R™ % (b2) 1
It S3-TOB0310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TREFLIT Z/32-B6 L=3 {1}
59 226=83205 RELEASE PIN COVEE Wp-ze® w24 (1)
G0 22G-83304 SPRING L e il [T e
61 220=-83106 RELEASE FPIN M=y (1)
62 226-83809 SPREING AFT S efFIA" 3 (2)
63 Z226-83007 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTIOM LUE Al S 2 (1)
64 226-83403 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTIONM PIN EUF S A TR (2]
[V 22G-84104 SPEING B3eaFAbkan® -0 (23
GG Sa=G080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 B3#3" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2}
BY 226-84203 SPREING BRACKET BFafdboh” ~n" 2441 (1)
B 226-83908 CLUTCH STOFPPER, LEFT AR 539 F b e n® = (™)) (1}
3] 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT AR 95 F Ak e n® - (357) {1l
70 226-83502 ___HEEDLE BAR CLUTCH AOE™ 95w § (2]
71 226-83700 CLUTCH PIN [EHE e B T o S (2]
T2 226-836G01 CLUTCH LEVER FEFLaT - (2]
73 CO=2520000-00 0OIL WICK 1 1)
74 226-3460% HEEDLE BAR CRAME ROD MEE T das 2 Rab” ChEAT Y £E) 1
75 KOl  22R-84904 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK M aFL BT (RN C ] A

226-85705

] - T

e - |

OIL GUARD RUEBBEE

el bl == F - - -T-"-1

IFTOT L (ChEaT Y% )



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
SRl T Bk




REF.NO HOTE FART HO. DESCRIPTION Eov 4 A Oty
1 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., S S ECETEER TS 1
Z B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {RRIA" 2 (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD fRRUATE 3T (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A AR2RAE" Y (A) (1)

_ b 0 226-18300  TEMSION RELEASE PIN., B . {h2RAECY (R (1)
B 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {F2NA A (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCRE¥Y D=4.7 H=2.8 & VEYT D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 N5-B110310-SP  MUT 11/64-40 oy Ter 11/64-40 (2)
g 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. AFFIO 4R (P ) (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TEMSION POST. A 2" {14FF5-35"= 4 (1)
11 B3214-047-000 BOBBEIN WINDER TENSION DISC {F43-% 35 (4)
12 #01  110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 4°44F {FFIIIN" 2 (2)
13 #03  110-93608 THREAD TENSION SPRING "4 4% {FF99I0T 3 (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION HUT 44 1 4FF39% tub (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TEMSION POST, B P 414FF3-34"- B (1)
16 BE3126-012-000 THREAD TEWSION DISK AbFI-987 (4)
17 B3132-552-000 THREAD TEWSION DISK PRESSER AFFI-9 $54%1 (2)
18 #02  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {RFI-IA"F 4 (2)
19 #04  D3129-555-D00  THREAD TEMSION SPRING {FFIIN"F (2)
# G {FF3-Y AT 3 (2)

21 B3112- ?a4—uua TENSION SPRING BUSHING P B Al B (2)
28 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {FFa0v923 (F4) (2)
23 B3125-012-000 THREAD TEKSION HUT {H#3-3 1YF (1)
24 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE {FRY AT ERY (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {FFIAT 2 Pyd4RL (1)
26 S5-8080610-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAEIT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
27 S5-8080410-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FARI™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
28 SS=-7000520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. TRETFY 9/64-40 L34 (1)
29 B3138-627-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AFHIATE #3-E94% B (1)
30 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSIOH POST AFRUNTE BrpTET4 (1}
31 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B AFFUATE B (1)
32 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AFRIATE FUH4 B3 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR {FFIAT R 3T Hy5- (1)
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFRUAS E PUt44% (1)
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AFFYRTE ARETRT 4 (1)
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A ARFIA"E Fadty4d () (1)
37 S5-4110615-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 23" (1)
38 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5%1 4T H% % 5X10.5%1 (1)
39 §$5-4120615-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT F9™ 3/16-28 L=6 2

Note ( @&

Y#01. .
#O2. .
#03. .
o4, .

.FOR TYPE 4, S
.FOR TYPE S
.FOR TYPE G
.FOR TYPE A,



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
3 - FHhBIER




REF.NO HKOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTION k M | { Ot
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 329t h 1
2 801 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FEONMT IRITH QIARN Bz 1
3 55-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 kA 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1516-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE SRITY FYT AR g 2
4 S5-8GGO810-TP  SCEEVW 1/4-40 L=8 n BAR” 1/4-40 1.=8 4
B #01  101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A DRV B RCAT A Z
T 35-8B60530-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFET 1/4-40 L=4.5 B
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVIHG CAM FEDT A LT TN 1
g 35-8660530-TFP SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 AT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

10 #01  B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM.. IN o VRITH FHAGE B3 1

11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING - SR i e M B Y | 1
12 55-8161150-8F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARZ™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 pi
13 226-13707 THRUST WASHER FRITHARTRIAFARNT Y 2
14 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. PRITH 23R r(h3) 1

_15 S3-T120760-SP  SCREW 3/1G-28 L= 7.0 ThEFE 3S16-28 L=T Z

16 C5-1471012-5H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A3AF0Y D=14.72 W=10 1
17 55-3660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBRIN AYIPATAE FTETY 2
18 101-11508 SPRING F=Fuk"-2n" 3 2
zﬂ 226-53802 SHEET VA7 3% T I Fidese
226-93357 HODE ASM. AFFUIRAT D (r2) 2
22 226-38006 HOOK S M (2)
23 #01 226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING FELEFINIATR(0, 3) (2)
24 #01  226-88501 TERSION ADJUSTING SPRING JrAbFav TR0, 25) (2)
25 101-10500 _ TERSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE FRALEFI-INTF PAFDT - {2)
26 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YRALFI-NE Fa-pupy” (2)
27 226-83105 BOBBIN CASE AR V-2 (haaT ) 30) (2)
28 226-88204 SPRING IR R D20 2 (2)
29 SS5-6560150~-5H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 L3 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
30 226-53000 ~EWING HOOK Fvo2° Hda" 2 ({R309%) (2)
31 226-53307 HOOK GIB THETIIRI (AFFU %) (2]
32 101-12803 SCEEW FHLRAFD™ (4)
33 226-12303 HEEDLE POSITIONER ek {2)
34 101-12803 SCREW UL L (4)
35 226-12501 LILYYARH L U7y (h2) _ (21 .
36 S5-6090310-SF  SCREV 9/84-40 L= 7.5 525" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
37 ¥F-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF 3T AT 3 3. TX8X1 2
38 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Thh* 2Pyt 4 (3™ 9) 2
39 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER HITRITAEA A1 2
40 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER BRI I8 pi
4] SS-6153040-5PF SCREV  15/64-28 L=30 E3%3™ 15/64-28 L=30 2
42 B1820-051-000  BOBBIM CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Tt Pudd yuh 2
43 CA-2020000-00  0OIL WICK Yy 07l
44 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD THATR Pt H5ubEty 2
45 B1622-051-000  OPENING LEYER CRANK AT Fui{eT" 2
40 HE-6110420-5P HUT 11/64-40 0¥ eE 11/64-40 Pl
47 CO-2020000-00  OIL VICK 13y 0.1
48 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T Fur{9FT IThH 2
49 101-11201 THRUST WASHEE, F BRI TN AFAb4% 1.4 Z
Y #01  SB-3095301-0C ARING 9, 525%9,52 kT RAT PRt O GI6XR. B2 2
21 226-13251 BUSHING ATITHRTARA (Y2 S) 2kt 2
52 226-53604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT FhAYBRI R (2™ ) b 1
ha 22B-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT FRFTTIT R (33 2 1
54 S3-9111820-8F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 nyarE Ak 11/64-40 L=18 2
_jﬁL________,_EEﬁ:lﬂﬂﬁﬁ_ . RUBBER BUSHING ASH, ATy (hyate) 2
226-15103 GASKET HEITHAT wgly 2
5? 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVEE p EL - M 2
58 S5-4110815-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 =8 ' AT 11/64-40 L=2 8
59 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIMEHNET - 2
G0 220-15207 FELT . Rt hIRTLRY 2
G1 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL R UL L e 2
62 D3171-415-BOH  PRESSER SPRING fF1hA ERTY AR Z
63 226-15801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREV DESUELTETEL 2
B4 226-15958 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EZTURST A7 23UHHT (93) 1
GBS  10]1-26654 OIL WICK HOLDEE ASM. EIGHT IFTART AT 29VHRT M3 1
B 55-G110480-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4. 32 E7#3" 11/84-40 L=4.3 2
67 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING S M 5 S ] 2
68 WP-0850002-5PF  WASHER &.5X18%1.6 B8 2 8.5X18X1.6 P
69 sM-T082550-5F  SCREVW M8 L=2% TREFEYT HB L=25 2
W e 8 FPR-] 3608 GEAR GUIDE . i WMV E MY B | S
71 S3-T110710-5F  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 WeFFIT 11/64-40 L=7 4

MNrte [ 3BEET Ya01

CEl FiTTUE DART

=E 47 e B3



6. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

=0 RIR

DI — %
L

\B




B1636-581-B00
B1610-512-00

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ke by, oty 20 Oty
1 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 35" 0/64-40 66 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN A9 £k " 4L Y 1
3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING - ES" 2129 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD AU F 20894 1
5 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4.2 8" VEy" D=8 H=4,2 1
B 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR P F a0E R 1
7 $$-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 LTS 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING TP F 299" 40" & 1
9  ®01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT F AP LAT 5" (4R193) 1

10 . - 5 =12 23397 D=10,2 Y=12 73 1
11 SS-8660610-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 L=6 bAEYS 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
12 101-08009 0IL SEAL FYINLNT ") 4NN 1

13 RE-0900000-K0O  SNAP RING 9.0 E3*2439 9 1
14 S5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAzYt 3/16-28 L=7 2
15 226-10505 LA - 1
16 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 0Yuy” 1
17 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A FAD LYY 1
18 B1148-555-000  SPRING 9 $3-£9 O3 1
19 110-52701 PIN A7) F39EY L0y 1
20 110-71909 FEED DIAL LD R 1
$S-6121860-SP  SCREV RITh 1

226-10406 SPRING BRACKET L UR ST ITTASTAETY: 1
55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ FATI 11/64-40 L=8 2

226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD  a4a4#ymst” 1

226- C_CAH 244427 B ]
$S-6661110-SP SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 E53Y" 1/4-40 L=11 2
$$-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2WEFFY" 11/64-40 L=T 2

226-09101 CAM COVER ALY B LD 1

1

]

2

1

1

o) Lad Lol fad Lad B3 B2 BS BSOS B PO B B B2 RS
LA b a3 D ek B D 00 =] O A e B [ =

NEEDLE BEARING B

Z=RTR ATFULET B
A e M v LI 0 b

S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 AYFFP IR A 1/8-40 L=8.3
#02  102-38202 FEED DOG 1/4 ARFUFINT 298 1/4

226-09754 FEED BAR ASH. T4 (3)

226-09705 FEED BAR 02" 4 (1)

101-07902 FEED BAR FORK VUL 5 (1}
36 55-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oIyt Ak 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
37 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 332 6.2X13X%1 (1)
38 RE-0500711-KP  SHAP RING 5 Ub™2b49 5 1
39 B1604=012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT et 43 1
A0 SS-8620610-TP  SCREW  3/16-32 L=6 bAFS* 3/16-32 L=6 ]
41 226-00408 FEED ROCK SHAFT L VUL 1
42 HS-B080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 mYdntar 1/8-44 1
43 SS-6081810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=1%.0 33" 1/8-44 L=18 1
44 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER R 495 1
45 S5-7111310-TP _ SCREY 11/84-40 L=12.8 ThETEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
46 101-08102 BUSHING AAALTINI Y 21484 2
47 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEIT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
48 C5-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 25207 D=14.72 W=12 %3 1
49 85-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAESY 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2]
50 C§- - =14.72 ¥=10 A3AraY D=14.72 ¥=10 j
51 $5-7110910-SP  SCREW TREFESS 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
52 103-15505 PLATE ) Fae9ai7R 2
53 226-09606 FEED DRIVIHG ROCKER BLOCK, § TH a0ty 24951°7 S 2
54 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK AN YT 1
55 HS-GGR0320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 pYRHYE 9/32-24 ]
56 55-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E5%9" 3/18-28 L=15.5 1
57 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H= 7 ¥ uEyT D=0 W=7 1
58 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD A4ALTN) Lyshay 1
59 103-15455 FEED DRIVING RDCKER ASM. FHUFanteRs 93 1
6O S5-T110510-SP  SCREY  11/84-40 L=5 LTS 11/64-40 L= 5§ 1
61 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE T FI-Loas a4y 1
62 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FRARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
63 B1653-470-000 PIN ety 1
64 CQ-2520000-00  0IL WICK 1Yy 0.5
65 CA-3030000-00 QIL WICK 19y 0.3

Note ( ¥EZ@ )#01...FOR -¥B, -OB -¥B, -0B H

#02. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

FOOME ™ awm

TRy — UG



&2 - K s HIHE

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELESE COMPOMENTS

N e -

% )
>
2 m

)
m

A

) —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCEIPTTION I | Oty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER THIFY™ LA™ 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FFIFTT LA™~ bAzY” 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 1 [ perle 22 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FHIFHTHL 3 1
2 _226-08152  LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM, E3TFET 328" 0 (93] 1
G 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK Y E I ML E- (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTIMG LEVER EXPFT A2 (1)
8 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 3 6 Al M B LA i (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™2rid7 5 (1)

10 226-08105  LIFTING LEVER CONMECTING ROD S il e (1)
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (235 pall M ) 2
12 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E3"%rA7 5 2
13 114-07101 HINGE SCREW : (5 b R e i -5 1
14 SD-0720332-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 FwFYT D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVEE LINK < i 4 e M 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 3Py LR - 1
17 5D-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 *T03YT D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™2kd7 5 3
19 110-18207 TENSTION RELEASE RETURN SPRING A2RALR EFTINT R 1
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {F2RAL25H 1
21 226-540858 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. FF2RAA2 (D3] 1
22 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 524044 (1)
23 113-94509 WIRE CABLE T4y~ ¥=77% (¥9279) (1)
24 226-54909 WIRE TUBE P —Fz-7" (1)
23 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW il ] & (1)
26 N5-6620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 oYErYr 3/16-32 2
217 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE Foa-481 2
28 55-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 2y" 11/64-40 15=7 2
29 D3163-5565-BO0-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLFPTTR PIYFRT 4 ]
30 25-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 [ =12 tAT13" 11/64-40 =12 2
31 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER P4%= ¥-7"% FF 1
32 35-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 L=7 1
33 226-17005 FUSH BAR Livlok o B 1
34 P5-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN bl i 1
32 110-7T1602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 181 Fanky 337 1
36 110-71701 NUT I8 Fadky F3° Fob 1
37 B1510-227-000  FRESSER GUIDE BAR TR FUIET- 1
38 B1505-227-TG0-A PRESSER SPRING T ¥ f3-t9n"% 1
39 B1501-531-000 PRESSER BAR THELL" - 1
40 26-03004 — HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1157727 % _ 1
41 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [=8 FAEIT 1/4-40 L=8 1
42 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER ARLET - AN 1
43 #01  101-52957 PRESSER FDOT ASM. 1/4° 1 (2.0) 1/4 »3 1
44 35-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAETEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

Note ( ¥#EEE )#01...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

(SEE P.29)

HfR Sy — e
(209 X—T2EBET X1, )



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISH COMPONENTS
b b i B R

r-r-—=—=—=—"a




REF.NO HOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION Rt i e i Qiy
1 33-20580810-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 AT 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING ENIFE FUaAz 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. S i S B T 2
4 226-54255 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASH. FUOAIRET (H3) 2
0, 226-54206  MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE FraAzneL _ (2)
B 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE I EAEE LT T (2)
T 53-8080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAZY" 1/8-44 [=5.5 (2)
8 55-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 YA 4F 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
Q 55-5080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FIZEYT 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 _226-55401 THREAD PRESSER {F#1 2
11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE 1742 i
12 SS-T090710-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IAESTEYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 33-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 RYBIPHFRE 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A EL | A T g S 1
15 101-16804  SHAFT T T R 1
16 S5-7151610-3P  SCREW 15/84-28 L=16 TRETEI™ 15/84-28 L=18 2
17 B3418-180-000  SPRING FEE-LA"=- AT% 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE VAL P 1
19 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= g H= 2.7 ®Tuzy* D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153  LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. TR TRIENIRE" £ (Y1t d) 1
21 55-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 FAFY" 11/64-40 L=0.5 (1)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM L Ly 0k (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE YUa-FT-3 MYNAT 4 (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING FIONIATT 2L (1)
25 P5-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 AP 3,020 o (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE VAL T 5§ 1
27 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RIRIT 11/64-40 [23.5 ]
28 35-2110930-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8%.7 INFFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 C3-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 R3AFY D=14.72 ¥=To¥3 1
30 55-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 _BARg” 11/64-40 [=3°5 (2)
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM S UETA 1
32 S5-8B660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA33™ 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 C3-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 V=8 A5ZF9Y D=7 V=8 »3 2
34 35-8110510-5P  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=5 FAFY™ 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING e BT ]
36 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHEE, C WRITHET % 1
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BLYT 2=} -9 B3 1
38 35-6151220-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k3#%" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING ha-3 ¥4 Cyyet (1)
40 101-16705  CAM INSTALLING LIMK A ol . (1)
41 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT BLD-5 ITh (1)
42 D2427-555-B00-E CAM ROLLER y FA I (1)
43 NM-B050001-SP  NUT M5 YR+ M5X0.8 132 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT AGETANFT (8™ 1
45 S5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 LF52” 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
46 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN THIFE™ 374 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASH. Lurunuy (B1) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Lyamivh A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Lyamvh R (1)
_50 53-8111010-3P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 [=9.5 O9h7h" Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2}
51 ¥P-0501016-SD  VASHER 5¥10.5X1 EFT 4% 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2TURI™ D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT A9 AT (34™) 1
54 55-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3%3" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
BES 101-17851 SOLENOTD ASM. A S et 70 & A 1
56 #01  HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT Sl -1 7S 2
57 #01  HE-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P AT uEY 14p 1
58 S55-G151040-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k333" 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-9580-000  SPRING TRIPF LA™~ BIIR* 3 1
B0 226-55005 JOINT ROD 3T adubnep* 1
1 226-54008 DEIVING ARM PLATE EL] L 1
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER a0 YNET - ap ]
63 55-6120340-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L73¥" 3/16-28 L=9 1
B4 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 EF4TH% 5¥10.5X%1 ]
B5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ShEVAT UL 2
Note ( #EEC )#01...FOR LH-3182-7 LH-3162-7 H



i EHE ¥R (1)

9. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (1)

o e e s e e e e e e e e S RS e e —

T

o)

b o e e e e e e e . T e e e S W R e e e e = — —



10. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)
fBE W E BB e PR (2)

5

— . —

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 4 Qty
1 227-96908 CASE VIS TT e 1
2 227-96809 CASE FITTING PLATE e 18I LT 1
3 $5-6120040-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 B333™ 3/16-28 L=9 p
4 #01  227-90455 OPERATION SYITCH CASE A ASM. TR Fr - AA (3) 1
5 #02  227-96759 QPERATION SWITCH CASE B ASM. ALY Fr-AB (B3) 1
B 227-96700 OPERATION SWITCH CASE T4 Fr - (1)
7 #01  227-92758 OPERATION SWITCH PCB A ASM. T ALYFERT VA (1) (1)
8 #02  227-97559 OPERATION SWITCH PCER B ASM. PR AYFENT LR (V) (1)
g ST-4030851-5N  SCREW Y9 w3yt D=3-24 L= & (3)

10 SL-4030881-5F  SCREW M3 L=§° FATAFY™ tLZ M3 L=8 (1)
Note ( {FEC )#01...FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-4 H

#02...FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7 H



[1. AUTONATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANTSH COMPONENTS
H B % O B £%

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCREIPTION S Qty
1 885-7T110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I 11/64-40 L=T 4
2 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 34T 5X10.5%1 4
3 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER EL A TTS T 1
4 101-191¢5 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ¥ pahent vk 24V 1
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Sl 2 d A e B 1
B WP-0501016-8D0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B3 BX10.5X1 4
T 35-9111010-5F  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 OYdE™ 4k 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
8 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGHET PIN T YUty 1
g RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed*2r49 4 1

A0 S5-T161210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 [=12 RREFRYT 15/64-28 =12 2
11 WS-0631510-KF  SPRING WASHER L A 2
12 WP-0621016-5D  VASHER 6.2¥13X1 B3R 6.2X13X1 2
13 226-56409 LINK FOLCULUM L= v oy 1
14 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ST LA ) 1

s S5-4153015-8P  PAN-SCREN 15/64-28 L=30 FAT3Y" 16/64-28 L=30 1
16 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER LS A 1
17 WP-0612056-50  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 315" 6.1X18.5%2 1
18 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) Y et s (2) 1
19 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) Fr e ya (1) 1

_20 2D-00640326-TP  HINGE SCREW FVE ST
21 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 D9dT9r 11/84-40 2
22 S5-T120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IREITEST 3/16-28 L=7 1
23 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ATYRLAT = ZRYA° 1
24 S3-6121840-SP SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.0 k53" 3/16-28 L=13 1

25 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B E9A°D A 34y B 1
26 135-15606 SPRING AFFY FITIHL BRI R 1
27 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION L™= 2 1
28 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=8 FAt &Yt 3/16-28 L=6 1



12. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A oV PR

35 36 37 38




REF.NO  MNOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTION LR e Qty
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASH. FAAT =L I4ET (93) 1
2 110-7270% WIPER COVER B4R~ FAT- (1)
3 SH~4030601-SN  SCREY M3 X B FA* 239" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  VASHER K3 I 3.2X7X0.5 (1)

wih SD-0650321-TF  HIMGE SCREW Ve Ml i (1)
B 226-57200 WIPER LINK, & TART =Nl {1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW TR AT 2hk (1)
# 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AR 2TVEY 5= (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRIHG AR ~K" 3 (1)

10 N5-611G310-8F  HOT 11/64-40 oygiredr 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 YIPER RUBBRER & T4A° 3L A (1}
12 111-10509 YIPER RUBBER & J4h° 3L R (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENODID 4A" L AR (1)
14 111-11705 VIPER SOLEWOID PIN FLRE =AY (1)

-15 HA-0005900-00  POWEE SWITCH FUUR T YA S (1)

16 HV-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE E*o-5F°vEy 17-0.16 i et
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y 3977 24%2-p" (1.4)
18 226-57100 VIPER SCLENOID BASE UETSET] PR Sl Sl S (1)
14 WS-0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 NN E 3, 1%5.9%0.7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 TATI3Y” M3X0.5 L=H (3}
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR DA =1 b5 (1)
22 C5-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR pEFIL] (1)
23 55-6080320-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k5%Y* 1/8-44 |=2.5 (2)
24 #02  HK-034B400-GB  PIN CONTACT B vavas 2
o5 55-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATy 3/16-28 L=8 |
26 NS-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 29Ee e 0/64-40 1
27 SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW AT e : 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 FERT-us (2) (B3) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM, JLA® -T2 B3 1
30 25-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ey A 11/64-4001=9.5 L
31 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed=2p47 3,2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINE SHAFT QAR =k Yy 1
43 SS-3090520-5P  SCREY 9/64-40 L=4.5 WEYT 9/64-40 L=45 2
34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7Y8X1 ESH ) % 3.7%8%1 2
35 #01  102-09203 ' "-3/8" J4n° - 1
36 #01  102-09500 VIPER J4n° - 1
27 #01  102-09307 WIPER J4A" - 1
38 #01  102-09906 WIPER TAN° = 1
Note ( 32 )#01...SELECTIVE PART SRR S

#02...FOR LR-3162-7

LH-3162-7 Hi



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
K6 il R




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN By 0ty

u______———-.-.._______——_-...-._._...____________—--—-_____________—.\,..______________——_-..-\_____________—————"-

1 B3530-555-000 UIL SIGHT WINDOW iy M = S 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBEE RING DV 1
3 S5-4111815-8P  SCREW AT EFT 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102=16703 OIL TANK TLARYY 1
B _NS-6110310-8H  NUT 11/64-40 } pedh e 11/64-40 2
] 226-20355 DIL PIPE ASM. AVTT 3220 477 (93) 1
i 226-20454 FELT ASM. F2g IR (%) 1
8 226-20702 0IL TURE 2929y 1
g 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B F2En 477441 B 1
10 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT g 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICE GUIDE p B e BT B N 1
12 aa-6121610-5P SCREY 3/16-28 L=15K.5 e3#d" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 oyahIyr 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER AT Fag21 iRl 1
15 55-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=12 FaT33” 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 N5-6110430-5P NUT 11/64-40 aYar9r 11/64-40 1
17 226-19308 OIL ADJUSTING FELT AT F 202 F 30N T kb 1
18 226-19407 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AV 2 g F a9y 1
19 =3 T01782-TP SCREV 5/16-24 L=17.0 FAFY® 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 H5-6700420-SF  NUT GK/16-24 5 _mpher 5A16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER Fadahuiel . 1
22 23-6111610-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ez 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-20009 FIPE HOLDER AT R 208" £ 8T 1
24 aa-4110615-5F SCREY 11/64-40 L=6 R 1
25 . 226-19803  VILENE HOLDER o MU EL LN L s s & S
26 58-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE B2 n™ f1)-4 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION Faah™ # 1
29 S5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 _ A3 11/64-40 £=8.75 1
30 _B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN 3 $2-2H"% 73 - 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER F1-187F Ny 1
32 SS=-4090915-5F SCRE¥Y 9/64-40 L=9 AT 9/84-40 L=9 1
33 N5-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 o942 19r 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE iy B by BT A - G 1
35 =3-6111G10-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 . e2¥3™ 11/64-40 L=16 __E__
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW I3 Fadpyd”
a7 NS-6110310-5P  HUT 11/64-40 RYHYTYE 11/64-40 1
38 BET-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE PLavFI-7* 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-M7  COMNECTING SCREW F1-7° eyt 1
40 0 50-1110401-M7  CONHECTING SCREW ) F2-7" Lyt -
41 BT-0500300-E&A OIL TUBE P05 O Bl 0.04
42 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FLrvFr-7" 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA  O0OIL TUBE B lyFL-7" 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥1d1 LLyyaTT 2
45 BT-0500300-E4  0IL TUBE ik Aaysa-7* it 0,47
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE glRuFr-7 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA OQIL TUBE aLRyFr-7* ' 0.03
48 BT-0500300-EA 0OIL TUBE oLryFr-77 0.21
49 ET-0500300-EA OIL TUBE O anFr-7" 0.15
L0 S-1150451-M7  CONNECTING SCREY =8 F2-7" lry3e” i
5l BE3534-155-000 PLUNGER A M e 1
YA B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING FPFuET - LN R 1
h3 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 73U - AHThEY™ 1
4 SS-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 _ FAT 73T 11/64-40 L=8 1
_hh _139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE jyuiaﬁxmtﬂff?” 1
56 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER a-FT 441 1
LY Se-4110815-5Pp SCEREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 23" 11/64-40 L=8 1
ha EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRELAT LR 1
ha 226-86307 OIL GUIDE e MV L B ) R S 1
B0 S8-T090610-5F SCREW  9/64-40 L=86 ThEFFIT 9/64-40 L=6 1



14. OTL RESERVOTR & ENEE LTFTER CONPONERTS
il - BE LB ER

|

,f’#fff
25

REF.HO HNGTE PART HO. D E 5-C R-FIESE.T00 IR Eag WaVENa=0y Oty
1 101-52252 DIL RESERVOIR ASH. T 542 (13) 1
2 101-82204 DIL RESERVOIR It 54%2 (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER ClLSHIDN FOTT I L (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CLSHION TR L (2)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW el bRy (1)
6 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RIHG oyus™ (1)
7 110-24007 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EATTET hAFVATT (1)
8 110-24108 SPRING ERTTET BAFUATR (1)
a RE-1000000-K0  E-RING _ EA™% ka7 (1)
1¢ 116-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET B FFATY AT (1)
11 $5-0182015-S8  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 o4InET4F 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-61504306-S8  KUT 15/64-28 a9yt 15/64-28 (2)
13 35-8153010-SE  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARIT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $5-0151810-SR SCREW 9™ Ak (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD | M= A (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 12 M TS E 1
17 R3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 8T PF4Y ANt - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 4T FF 2FITH (1)
19 110-244903 RUBBER = e Y (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE R FT4% (1)
21 110-23801 KMEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LS PFARFEL (1)
22 $5-6151540-SE  SCREW¥ 15/64-28 L=15 myhrEt Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 2 AL e BT 1
24 226-22005 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, & ISR A 1
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B TR 1



15. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NN b Ao — e R R A N R

REF.HO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = Wi L 0ty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ATRRERT- A 1
2 226-51350 BELT COVER B ASM. ATREENT =B (A FEDE) B3 1
3 226-51301 BELT COVER B AT REIAT-B (4F309%) (1)
4 110-76957 BELT COVER E CAP ASM. ATREIAT =R 7% B3 (1)
5 55-4111215-5P =]7 TATEyT 11/64-40 L=12 ]
i $5-4121615-SP  SCREW 3/16- EE L=16 FAT &3 3/16-28 L=16 1
T V5-0451040-KF  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 AR 4.5X8.5%1 3
4 YP-0501016-8SD WASHER 5%1G.5X1 E54T 872 5X10.5X1 3
9 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AERRYT D=4.1 L=20 o

10 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10%¢. 8 B3 h % 4.5X10X0.8 2
11 110-77587 BOBRIN WINDER COMPL. {FIFYRF FYaTY 1
12 110-78250 THREAD TEHSION BRACKET ASM. AP FFIOIRT L4 K92 (1)
13 53-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
14 B3126-012-000 THEEAD TEWSION DISK fr#3-17 (2)
15 BE3129-012-B00  THREEAD TEKSION SPRING {pF3-% A" % B (1)
16 110-72204 TENSION NOT fLFa09 Fab (1)
17 53-T110350-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 TRV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
18 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE EAF ™ p 144 (1)
19 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE PAET- 278 (1)
20 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER : 2l =ME . B (1)
21 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 2 u3y™ D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
22 sa-T081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 TREFEY" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
23 WP-0450826-5C  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 ES4TIT 3 4.65X10%0.8 2
24 sK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AT D=4.1 L=20 -
H =505-000 _ BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT RE BAT - Ba- 2
26 #O1 227-905605 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B FolaiY3 44137 HR 1
27 #01  D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 40y H5u7° 1
28 HOZ S5-4111215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 At Eyt 11/64-40 L=12 1

Note ( $E&E I#01..
Zz...FOR LH-3162-7

.FOR LH-3162-4

LH-3162-4 W
LH-2162-7 H



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
o 2w P R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v A A 0ty
1 226-21551 THREAD STAND ASH. AR (73) 1

2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE AF3¥ (3)

3 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=1G EF233" NG L=15 (2)

4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AR 2FF" Jﬂﬁ#? (2)

) - 111-84108 dﬁEﬂDLFEEEI_RDB_Eﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ_LJﬂL_________;ihiii*ﬁ Fe e (1)

G 111-33704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF2F87 0 (9L) (1)

7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFETHET 94T (1)

8 NM-6050001-5E  NUT M5X0.8 nyahrdr H5K0.8 132 (2)

9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8& L=14 AT a%¥" MHX0.8 L=14 (2)
10 111-84009 SPOOL EETAINER 1b2% TpR"A (3}
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIR LU LE N (3)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AFTETET (3)
13 111-83902 SPOOL REST Ab3F 9rET ' (3)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Ab2FETD (93) (1)
15 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A Ab2T97" (4) (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NOT C15 AbRFET - FAFYE (2)
17 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30XZ.6 e 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTE 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
19 MAOD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-F" 2797 A (3)
20 - HS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHEE - NFTETR 5, 1X9, 2413 (3]
21 WNM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.3 s 9E MHX0.8 192 (3)
22 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRTET- £T-20274 (1)
23 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. AF3F AMFUI4 977 U3 1



17. MORTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-y —7—1 -}k

_._,i
S|
I m
V)
REF.NQO NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION = 5 A e 0ty
1 #01 HTJ-YHOO4004 V-BELT, 40 INCH I A 1
2 #01 MTS-POOROOBO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 20 =2 7°-1 k3 8O 1

Note ( $£&E )#01.._FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7 H



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Ly — DA —E R

Meedle gagE Size Fresser Foot aam. b Feed dog bvith Thread Trimmer)
L Bz alE HE (#EH) N NN
f { Tip-divided )
O (BERLxHN)
E £ £ $i4 p2.0 3mem g
i ~ ; - coif- | oo | caiilt
1 rEh- e EB-
inch | mm
B |Jg | 32|226-37656 | __— 226-60203 |226-65403 | —
C | 94| 44|226-37755 | 101-52650 226-60302 | 226-65202 | 102-37907 | __— |
D | 5| 4B |226-37854 | 104-52759 | 226-40353 | 226-60401 | 226-65301 | 102-38004 | 102-39101
E | 4o 55 |226-37953 | 101-52656 | 226-40452 | 226-60500 | 226-65400 | 102-38103 | 102-39200
F | % | 64|226-38050 | 101-52957 | 226-40551 | 226-60609 | 226-65509 | 102-38202 | 102-39309
G | 90| 74| 226-3B258 | 101-53054 | 226-40758 | 226-60708 | 226-65707 | 102-38301 | 102-39408
H %ﬁ 78| 226-38357 | 101-53153 | 226-40858 | 226-606807 | 226-65806 | 102-38400 | 102-39507
I 95 | 226-3B456 | 101-53252 | 226-40957 | 226-60906 | 226-65905 | 102-3B509 | 102-39606
L | % (127 |226-38753 [ 101-53450 | 226-41252 | 226-64102 | 226-66200 | 102-38707 | 102-39804
M | % |158|226-38852 | 101-53553 | 226-41351 | 226-61201 | 226-66309 | 102-38806 | 102-39903
N | % |i91|226-38951 | 101-53658 | 226-41450 | 226-61300 | 226-66408 | 102-38905 | 101-71106
G | 1 |°54|226-39256 | 101-53856 | 226-41757 | 226-61508 | 226-66705 | 102-39002 | 101-71304
Stiteh gpec S _Ji' T& Sec:. ComTon 1k
Bta = * s *
G pis w x
Meedle gare size| Needle clap am. Left | Mesdle clamp aam. Right EMENEEB{EEEE hﬁ?%ﬂg?gﬂﬁﬂ
r & i WA # iR % ¥ B RUE (B)  (&EYH)
Bed Slide aem. Eﬁ&ﬁmﬂ
| Ooce Lk EIURUE (5) B $0URVE (5) )
T :'n 3=}
12 : L | >
sreh | mm ) irch [ mm 5
B | i | 32|p1402-528-BA0-A [B1402-528-BA0-A B | 1§ | 32
C | 2| 44 |[B1402-528-CAD-A [B1402-528-CA0-A % | % | % |226-50857 | 226-50352
D | }g| 48 |B1402-5268-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A K | % | 95
E | ¥4 | 55 [B1402-62B-EAL  |B1402-528-EAR L | ¥ [127
F | ¥ | 64|p1402-52B-FAL [B1402-528-FAR S 1S | % |226-50956 | 226-50451
6 | P42| 74 [B1402-52B-GAL  |B1402-528-GAR N |34 |194
H | g| 78 |p1402-528-HAL-A [B1402-528-HAR-A
K |3 | 95|B1402-528-KAL-A [B1402-528-KAR-A | @ | 1 [254|226-51053 | 226-50550
L | 35 [127|p1402-528-LAL |B1402-528-LAR |
M | % |159|B1402-52B-MAL |[B1402-528-MAR
N | 3% (191 |B1402-528-NAL [B1402-52B-NAR
B | 1 |254[B1402-528-0AL [B1402-52B8-04AA
Stitch spec. |5 | Spec. commn
RIS tHEH
#r Staderd gpec. angs

+r Sbstaded spec.  WERES

% Secial odar

L] g




INIIMPE R T L. L INID E > . 2N EAR TS =y |
PAET HO FAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
ot H N0 o 5 H NO ki3 B __HO ok =
BT-0500300-EA 24 38 | B3319-T04-LOG 27 Z | N5-6110420-5P 10 46 | 55-4110715-5P 24 10
ET-0500300-E4 24 41 | B3320-T04-LOO-A 27 11 | HS-6110430-5P 24 16 | §5-4110715-5P 24 2B
BT-0500300-EA 24 42 | B341T-051-000 16 62 | WS-6120310-3P ¢4 13 | 55-4110815-5P 2 1
BT-0500300-EA 24 43 | B3413-120-000 16 17 | H5-6150430-5P 6 34 | 55-4110815-5P 10 58
BT-0500300-EA 24 45 | B3419-122-000 2% 18 | N5-6150430-5k 25 12 | 55-4110815-5P Ltz el
BT-0500300-EA 24 46 | B3431-552-000-A 25 17 | NS-BB20310-5P 14 26 | 35-4110815-5P 24 54
BT-0500300-EA 24 7 | B3524-552-000 24 53 | NS-6B80320-SF 12 55 | 58-4110815-5P 24 b7
BT-0500300-EA 24 43 | B3530-555-000 24 1 | H3-6T700420-5P 24 20 | 55-4111215-SP 14 30
BT-0500300-EA 24 49 [ B3534-155-000 24 5l 35-4111215-5P 24 15
B1104-051-000 2 29 |[B3538-112-000 24 56 | PS-0300201-KP 16 25 | 53-4111215-5P 26 5
B1131-057-000 2 27 | B8233-555-000 26 25 | PS-0600502-KP 14 34 | §5-4111215-SP 26 28
B1143-555-000 12 18 PT-0502T00-50 6 13 | S5-4111815-5F 24 3
B1202-512-000 4 13 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 85-4120615-5P 2 6
B1214-01%-000 4 14 | CQ-2020000-00 6 3 | RE-0320000-K0 a2 31 | 55-4120615-5P 2 4
B1214-038-000 24 52 | CO-2020000-00 10 43 | RE-0400000-K0 20 9 | 55-4120615-5P 8 34
B1402-528-FAL-A & 45 | CQ-2020000-00 10 47 | RE-0500000-K0 12 3 | 55-4120615-5P 20 28
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 B4 | CO-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0500000-K0 14 9 | 55-4120615-5P 22 2h
B1416-528-000 6 43 | CQ-2520000-00 4 T | RE-0500000-K0 14 12 | 85-4121015-5F 2 19
B1416-528-000 6 52 |C0-2520000-00 6 73 | RE-0500000-K0 14 18 [ 55-4121615-SP 26 6
B1422-512-000 B 8 | CO-2520000-00 12 64 | RE-0500711-KF 12 38 | 55-4]153015-5P 20 15
B1425-526-0010 B 44 | C0O-3030000-00 12 65 | RE-0800000-K0 12 13 | 35-5080610-5P 2 28
B1425-526-000 6 46 | CO-5050000-00 4 11 | RE-1000000-K0 25 8 | S5-5080610-5P 16 9
B1425-526-000 & 53 |C5-0300711-5P 22 22 | RD-0371801-00 14 3 | S5-BOBO5S10-TP ! 2
E1425-526-000 6 55 | C5-0T0081B-SH 16 33 | RO-0922702-00 12 16 | 85-6060510-TP B 22
E1438-512-B00 6 28 | C5-102121A-8H 12 10 | RO-0082401-00 25 6 | 335-6080320-5P 22 23
B1501-581-000 14 39 | CS-1470710-5H 16 29 | RO-1952401-00 24 2 | 55-6080340-5P 8 66
B1502-541-000 14 42 | CS-1471012-5H 10 16 | RO=-4372002-00 4 32 | 35-6081810-SP 12 43
B1505-227-T00-A 14 38 | CS-1471012-SH 12 50 S3-6090630-5P 2 34
B1505-804-000 18 21 | C3-147121B-5H 12 48 | SB-1200001-00 4 31 | 55-6080870-TP 12 1
B1506-352-000 20 25 SB-3095301-0C 10 50 | 35-6090810-8F 10 36
B1510-227-000 14 37 | D2112-555-B00 2 5 | SD-0470281-5P 3 T | 35-6110430-5P 10 66
BE1515-051-000 16 46 | D2120-555-C00 26 27 | SD-0490261-SP 26 21 | S5-6111140-SP 2 4
B1521-555-000 14 2 | D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 | 5D-0500404-5P ¢2 27 | S5-B111210-8P 4 23
B16803-512-000 12 44 | D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 | SD-0600271-5P 16 19 | 83-6111610-5P 24 22
B1604-012-000-A 12 39 | D2430-555-B00 16 39 | SD-0600281-TP 18 4 | 55-6111610-8p 24 35
B1610-512-000 12 30 | D2464-555-B00 20 8 | SD-0600322-3D 14 17 | 55-6120940-8P 16 &3
B1633-4T0-000 12 61 | D3129-555-D00 8 19 | SD-0640231-5P 18 9 | 55-6120940-8P 19 3
B1636-581-B00 12 29 | D3159-555-B00 14 25 | SD-0640326-TP 20 20 | 55-6121010-8P 18 13
B16853-4T0-000 12 63 | D3163-555-BOC-A4 14 29 | SD-0650305-TP 16 52 |[55-6121212-TP 186 13
B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 | D3164-555-B00 14 27 | SD-0650321-TP 22 5 | S5-61216810-5P 12 14
B1303-515-040 10 10 | D3171-415-BOH 10 B2 | Sh-0720332-5P 14 14 | 55-6121810-5F 24 12
B1816-512-000 10 4 | D3310-555-D00 2T 22 | 5D-0800422-CP 12 b | 55-6121610-TP 6 37
B1820-051-000 10 42 S0-0870601-5P 6 33 |53-6121610-TP 12 56
B1821-051-000 10 44 | EA-8500B01-00 16 65 | 3D-0900701-TP 12 57 | S5-6121610-TP 16 45
B1822-051-000 10 45 | EA-8500B01-00 24 58 | SK-3412000-5C 26 89 | 55-6121610-TP 16 54
B1823-051-000 10 48 SK=3412000-5C ab 24 | 55-6121840-5P 20 24
B1850-512-000 24 31 | HA-0OO0S900-00 22 1% | SL-4030681-5C 18 28 | 55-6121860-5P 12 21
B1851-512-000 24 30 | HF-0041010-50 18 32 | SL-4030681-5C 18 30 | 35-8151040-5F 16 58
B1853-512-00C-A4 16 36 | HK-0346101-40 16 57 | SL-4030681-5C 18 34 | 55-6151220-5P 16 38
B2024-771-000 22 T | HE-0346400-08 16 56 | SL-4030881-5F 19 10 | S8-6151730-3P 2 14
B3041-980-000 16 59 | HK-0346400-0B 22 24 | SH-4030401=-3C 18 27 | §5-6152440-5P 6 32
B3112-704-000 & 21 | HW-2003900-00 22 16 | SH-4030801-5H 22 3 | 35-6153040-5P 10 41
B3114-232-000 8 20 | HV-5000T00-00 22 17 | SH-4030801-SH a2 20 | 55-B560150-5H 10 29
B3125-012-000 8 23 | HX=-0005600-08 18 33 | SH-4051405-5E 27 8 | 35-B580752-TP 12 31
B3125-527-000 a 24 SH-GOG1610-5C 27 3 | 35-8661110-5P 4 15
B3126-012-000 & 18 | MAD-11532009 27 19 | SH-T082550-5F 10 69 |[S55-66861110-5P 12 26
B3126-012-000 26 14 | MDP-500B1400 6 56 |[S0-1110401-MZ 24 40 | §5-6T00710-5H 25 5
B3128-051-000 & 2 | HTJ-VHOO4004 28 I | 30-1150451-MHZ 24 39 | 55-TOG0310-5P & 58
B3128-527-000 & 31 | NTS-POOSOORD 28 2 1 30-1150451-NZ 24 50 | 55-T081310-3P 26 22
B3129-012-A00 & 18 | H4002-110-000 4 19 | 55-2080810-5F 16 1 | 35-7090520-3P 8 28
B3129-012-B00 26 15 | H40OT-110-04A 4 20 | 55-2000710-5P 2 24 | 55-70890610-3P 24 60
B3132-552-000 & 17 | H400T7-110-04B 4 21 | 55-2090710-3P 2 33 |55-7090710-5P 16 12
BI137-527-0A0 & 32 55-2090810-5P 2 26 | §5-T0B0910-TP 14 44
B3138-527-000 & 29 | RH-6030001-5C 18 35 | §55-2110920-TP 2 35 | 85-T110350-5P 26 17
B3139-527-000 & 33 | HN-6040001-5D 18 18 | §5-2110920-Tp 16 27 | §5-7110510-8P 12 60
B3140-527-000 8 30 | HN-B050001-SE 27 & | 55-2110830-5P 16 25 | S5-7110710-5P 6 18
B3141-527-000 & 25 | HH-6050001-3E 27 21 | §5-2110930-5P 24 29 | §5-7110710-SP ¢ 71
B3142-527-000 & 34 | HH-B050001-5P 16 43 | 55-3090520-5F 22 33 | S85-T110710-5P 12 27
B3143-527-000 § 35 | HS-B0R0210-3P 12 42 | 885-4080810-5F 6 27 | 35-T110710-5F 20 1
BaZl11-555-000 26 19 | HS-6090310-5P 22 26 | 55-4090415-SP i 4 | 35-T110840-5P 26 13
B3214-047-000 & 11 § H5-6090310-5P 24 33 | 55-4090815-5P 6 16 [ S5-7110910-SP 12 51
B3305-704-000-4 27 T | HS-B110310-3H 24 5 | 35-4090915-5P 24 32 [ 55-7111310-TR 12 45
B3309-T04-040 27 23 | N3-6110310-5P 8 4 | 55-4110615-5P 8 37 | 85-T120760-8F 4 42
B3311-012-000 27 12 | N5-6110310-5F 22 10 | 55-4110615-5F 24 24 | 35-T120760-SP 10 15
B3317-T04-000 27 16 [ N5-6110310-SF 24 37 | 55-4110715-3F 14 23 | S5-T120760~-5F 20 22
Ba3la-T04-LO0G-A 27 4 | R5-6110350-5F 20 21 | 55-4110715-5P 14 32 12 7

lSS-TlEIdlD-SP




NIUUMER T AL I INIDo E 2 E FPAR 1 S ol
FART HO PAGE = REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART M PAGE REF
BT .2 40 mi B HO i H* “NH0 s H 0
S5-7151210-5P 20 10 | W5-1643202-KR 27 18 | 119-24007 25 T | 226-09308 12 5
55-71561610-5P 16 16 | NT-0530002-K3 . 9 | 119-24106 25 8 | 226-0D408 12 41
55-T681750-TP 4 36 110-24205 25 15 | 226-096006 12-7-b3
S5-8080410-TF & 27 | 101-01004 2 3 | 110-24304 25 23 | 226-09705 12 34
S5-8080610-5P & 20 | 101-06102 12 46 | 110-24403 25 19 | 226-09754 12:0-33
S5-8080610-5F 16 7| LO1-07802 12 35 | 110-24502 25 10 | 226-00804 10 8
55-8110410-TF 16 30 | 101-08009 12 12 | 110-32265 4 25 | 2Z26-10000 12 6
S5-8§110510-5P 16 34 | 101-08b12 10 1 ] 110-44054 2 7 | 226-10109 e 2
S5-8111010-TP 16 21 | 101-08611 10 11 | 110-45101 & 12 | 226-10208 12 4
35-8120740-5P 2 22 | 101-09808 10 39 | 110-47107 25 4 | 226-10307 12 8
35-8120740-5F 12 14 | 101-10500 104025 1] 116-52701 12 19 | 226-10406 12 22
35-8151150-5F 10 3 | 101-10608 10 26 | 110-71602 14 35 | 226-10505 120 A
55-8151150-5P 10712 ] 101-11201 10 4% | 110-71701 14 36 | 226-12303 1033
85-8151150-5P 1247 101-11508 10 18 | 110-71800 14 1 | 226-12501 16 35
S5-8151150-TF 4 8 |101-12001 10 6 | 110-71904 12 20 | 228-13251 10 51
S5-8151550-5P 4 22 | 101-12407 10 40 | 110-72204 26 16 | 226-13400 10 i T
53-8153010-5R 25 13 | 101-12803 10 32 | 110-72402 8 14 | 226-13509 10 38
55-3620610-TF 12 40 | 101-12803 10 34 | 116-727090 22 2 | 226-13608 1000 10
S5-36860530-TF 4 33 |101-16051 16 3 | 110-76957 26 4 | 226-13707 10 13
55-8660530-TF 10 T | 101-16606 16 23 | 110-T7567 26 11 | 226-15009 10 57
S5-8660530-TF 10 g9 | 101-18705 16 40 | 110-73003 26 20 | 226-15108 10 56
S5-8660530-TP 10 17 [ 101-16754 16 37 | 110-78102 26 18 | 226-15207 10 60
S5-8660530-TP 12 49 | 101-16304 16 15 | 110-78250 26 12 | 226-15306 10 59
S5-8B60230-TP 12 62 | 101-16903 16 35 | 110-93606 8 13 | 226-15454 10 - b
55-8660610-TF 12 11 |[101-17109 16 24 |111-00500 20 23 | 226-15702 10 61
S5-8660810-TP 10 5 | 101-17208 16 18 {111-10301 22 13 | 226-15801 10 63
55-8660810-TP 14 41 | 101-17851 18 55 | 111-10400 22 11 | 226-159%9 10 64
S5-3060810-TP 16 32 | 101-19105 20 4 | 111-10509 22 12 | 226-17005 14 33
38-8680540-5F 4 12 | 101-19204 20 5 |(111-10707 22 8 | 226-17104 1470228
55-8680810-TP 4 37 | 101-24204 g 10 |[111-11706 22 14 | 226-18052 8 9
S5-8631650-TF 4 35 |101-24303 g 15 | 111-11804 22 21 | 226-18060 8 1
S5-BT701782-TF 24 19 | 101-25201 14 16 | 111-83605 27 14 | 226-13102 8 B
55-9080410-5P 18 8 | 101-26654 10 65 | 111-33704 27 6 | 226-18201 8 4
55-9110460-CP 2 . 3L || 101-52957 14 43 | 111-83802 27 13 | 226-18300 8 o
55-9110460-CP 18 11 | 101-61305 20 3 | 111-8400% 27 10 | 226-18001 24 28
55-9111010-5P 16 50 [ 101-62204 25 2 | 111-54105 27 5 | 226-18200 24 11
55-9111010-5P 2l 7 | 101-B2253 259 1 | 113-06206 14 31 | 226-19308 24 17
35-9111010-5F 22 30 | 101-62600 23 3 | 113-84509 14 23 | 226-19407 24 18
55-9111820-5F 10 54 | 102-01200 2 10 | 119-56802 8§ 22 |226-19605 24 27
55-9151440-CP 12 36 | 102-08551 2z 29 | 119-57602 27 15 | 226-19803 24 25
S5-9151540-5R 25 .22 | 102-08700 22 32 | 135-15606 20 26 | 226-20009 24 23
55-9151810-5R 25 14 | 102-08203 22 - 35 | 135-3020% 2 17 | 226-20108 24 9
S5-9182010-3H 25 11 | 102-09500 22 36 | 137-63607 24 44 | 226-20355 24 B
ST-4030851-5H 19 9 | 102-09807 22 37 | 139-41307 24 55 | 226-20454 24 T
102-09906 28738 - 226-20504 24 14
TA-0T50704-R0 2 13 | 102-10805 10 18 | 226-02007 2 15 | 22B6-20702 24 8
TA-1250406-R0 2 20 |102-11407 16 6 | 226-02106 2 32 | 22B6-20401 24 21
TA-1250504-R0 2 11 |102-11605 16 2 | 226-02601 2 40 | 226-21551 27 1
TA-1250504-R0 2 16 | 102-16703 24 4 | 226-03005 2 23 | 226-22005 25 24
TA-1270502-R0 2 12 | 102-38202 12 32 | 226-03104 2 25 | 226-22104 2525
103-15208 12 58 | 226-03401 26 1 | 226-22401 4 43
YP-0320501-5C 22 4 | 103-15455 12 59 | 226-03609 2 42 | 226-50055 2,39
WVP-0371016-5D 10 37 | 103-1550% 12 52 | 226-03708 2 43 | 226-50352 2 38
VP-0371016-5D 22 34 | 106-02902 2 2 | 226-03507 2 44 | 226-50857 2 36
YP-0450000-3D 6 18 |[106-04309 4 26 | 226-04003 4 38 | 226-51301. 26 3
WP-0450801-3D 4 24 | 106-11457 10 14 | 226-04102 4 38 | 226-51350 26 2
WF-0450826-5C 260 10 | 106-23403 24 34 | 226-04300 4 40 | 226-51459 2 41
WP-0450826-5C 26 23 | 106-23601 24 36 | 226-04400 4 34 | 226-31509 4 18
WP-0501016-5D 8 38 | 106-97506 36 | 226-04607 4 30 | 226-51558 4 17
WP-0501016-5D 16 51 | 106-97605 8 3 | 226-04656 4 29 | 226-51566 4 16
YP-0501016-5D 16 B4 [ 107-41759 2 45 | 226-04706 4 27 | 226-516038 4 41
VP-0501016-5D 20 2 | 110-02004 B B | 226-04805 4 28 | 226-52002 12 25
VP-0501016-3D 20 6 | 110-05202 14 T | 226-05104 4 2 | 226-52101 12 8
VP-0501016-3D 26 g | 110-06350 14 6 | 226-05158 4 1 | 226-53000 16 30
WP-0812056-3D 20 17 | 110-06509 14 11 | 226-05208 4 6 | 226-53307 16 31
WP-0B821016-3D 12 37 | 110-06756 14 4 | 22B-06602 B 12 | 226-53505 10 53
YP-0821016-5D 13 5 | 110-07002 14 15 | Z26-07006 6 31 |[226-53604 10 52
VP-0621016-3D 20 12 | 110-07101 14 13 | 226-07105 B 35 | 226-53802 10 20
WP-0350002-5F 10 68 | 110-07309 14 8 | 226-07204 6 36 | 226-54008 16 61
VE-1T02600-50 27 17 1 110-09909 12 17 | 226-07303 6 29 | 226-54107 16 31
W5-0310002-KN 18 26 | 110-18108 14 20 | 226-0740< 6 30 | 226-54206 16 5
VE-0310002-KN 22 19 | 110-18207 14 19 | 226-08004 14 40 | 226-D4255 16 4
V3-0451040-KP 26 7 | 116-18702 2 21 | 226-08103 14 10 | 226-54305 1653
W5-0510002-KN 27 20 | 110-23702 25 20 | 226-08152 14 5| 226-54404 16 44
W5-0610002-KP 20 16 | 110-23751 25 16 | 226-09101 12 28 | 226-54503 16 48
20 11 | 110-23801 25 21 | 226-09200 12 24 | 22B-b4552 16. . A7

WS-0631510-KP




INIIME R T L. I TN 12 E > = PARTS =g
FART HO PAGE REF FAET NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF

| i [= B rits 3 H___HO ity 2 HO o H __NO
226-54602 16 489 | 226-93857 16 21
226-54701 16 26 | 227-90000 1§ 25
226-54800 16 14 | 227-90356 14 16
226-54808 14 24 | 227-90455 19 4
226-54858 14 21 | 227-90505 26 2B
226-55005 16 60 | 227-92251 18 31
226-550104 16 22 | 227-92659 18 36
226-55153 16 20 | 227-92758 19 7
226-55302 16 11 | 227-92956 18 23
22b-55401 16 10 | 227-85108 18 2
226-56003 20 27 | 227-95157 18 1
226-56102 20 19 | 227-95207 18 3
226-56201 20 18 | 227-95306 18 fi
226-56300 20 14 | 227-95355 138 &
226-56409 20 13 | 227-95405 18 g
226-57050 22 28 | 227-95504 14 20
226-57100 22 18 | 227-95553 16 19
226-57159 22 1 | 227-85702 16 22
226-57209 22 6 | 227-95801 18 28
226-57308 22 9 | 227-95900 18 12
226-60609 2 37 | 227-96551 12 15
226-80003 2 30 | 227-96700 19 B
226-80250 2 18 | 227-96759 19 o
226-30658 4 10 | 227-96808 19 Fd
226-31001 6 11 | 227-96908 19 1
226-81050 6 10 | 227-87559 18 8
226-81100 6 1 | 227-97757 18 24
226-81208 6 b

226-81308 6 26

226-81407 6 24

226-81508 6 25

226-81605 B T

226-81704 6 8

226-81303 B8 15

226-82157 6 14

2268-83007 & 63

226-83056 6 57

226-83106 6 81

226-83205 6 5%

226-83304 6 B0

226-83403 6 64

226-83502 g8 70

226-83601 a1 i

226-83700 g Tl

226-83809 6 62

226-83908 6 63

226-84005 6 B9

226-84104 6 B

226-84203 g a7

226-84609 4 g

226-84809 B 74

226-84906 B 75

226-835101 B 40

226-85150 B 39

226-85168 6 38

226-85200 G 41

226-85200 B 50

226-85309 6 49

£226-85358 6 43

226-85366 6 47

226-85408 6 42

226-85408 6 51

226-857T05 6 T8

22b-85304 6 21

226-35903 6 17

226-86000 B 20

226-36158 B 23

226-86307 24 59

226-3TO08 18 10

226-87503 la 17

226-88006 10 22

226-88105 10 27

226-88204 10 28

226-88402 10 23

226-88501 10 24

226-92908

S
&






